 2022 Microchip Technology Inc. DS20006698A-page 1
MIC5270
Features
• Stable with Ceramic or Tantalum Capacitor
• Low Dropout Voltage: 500 mV @ 100 mA
• Low Ground Current: 35 μA @ Load = 100 μA
• Tight Initial Accuracy: ±2%
• Tight Load and Line Regulation

6 Characters = YWWNNN; 5 Characters = WWNNN; 4 Characters = WNNN; 3 Characters = NNN;
2 Characters = NN; 1 Character = N.
ORDERING INFORMATION
Part Number Junction
Standard Marking Code PbFree Marking Code Voltage Temp. Range Package
MIC5270BM5 LLAA MIC5270YM5 LLAA Adj. –40°C to +125°C SOT-23-5
MIC5270-3.0BM5 LL30 MIC5270-3.0YM5 LL30 –3.0V –40°C to +125°C SOT-23-5
MIC5270-4.1BM5 LL41 MIC5270-4.1YM5 LL41 –4.1V –40°C to +125°C SOT-23-5
MIC5270-5.0BM5 LL50 MIC5270-5.0YM5 LL50 –5.0V –40°C to +125°C SOT-23-5
Example
XXXX LL50
5-Lead SOT-23* (front)
Example